Old Monks Race
Multi Terrain Race

Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order.

Place

LCoONOTUTA, WN

Time  Name

0:29:36 REED, Nathan George
0:29:41 JEFFRESS, Kevin
0:29:58 TATHAM, Alasdair
0:30:59 RANKIN, Steve
0:31:06 WILSON, Paul
0:31:33 HITCHCOCK, Noel
0:31:37 BOYD, Scott
0:31:41 CHADFIELD, Andy
0:32:12 LEWIS, Paul
0:32:19 WEIR, Paul
0:32:33 STEPHENSON, Paul
0:33:07 ARMSTRONG, Darren
0:33:12 TEECE, Philip
0:33:15 GOWLAND, Elliot
0:33:18 PRICE, Chloe
0:33:23 BLACKETT, Joe
0:33:35 HODGSON, Alan
0:33:39 LINES, Chris
0:34:05 MOWBRAY, Simon
0:34:06 COX, Justin
0:34:07 DACK, Gary
0:34:16 ASTILL, Bryan
0:34:23 WARD, Ben
0:34:34 DAVIS, John
0:34:49 LISTER, Kevin
0:34:57 DICKSON, Steven
0:35:09 WATSON, Carl
0:35:12 OLLIS, Carolyn
0:35:13 WALSH, Michael
0:35:16 KELLY, Andy
0:35:32 FISHBURN, James
0:35:43 EDWARDS, Karl
0:35:52 MOORE, Robert
0:35:53 HARRIMAN, Craig
0:36:02 KING, Stephen
0:36:06 DUNLOP, Paul
0:36:12 ARCHER, Matthew
0:36:15 CAMPBELL, Georgia
0:36:16 BURN, Rob
0:36:17 REAY, David
0:36:18 LAMPLOUGH, Andy
0:36:19 CROWE, Aidan
0:36:28 PROUD, Mick
0:36:30 WALKER, David
0:36:34 O'NEILL, Kevin
0:36:35 DUKE, Andy
0:36:44 GARDNER, Simon
0:36:49 MANSFIELD, John
0:37:02 ANDERSON, Daniel
0:37:04 BAKER, Trevor
0:37:06 BILTON, Ian
0:37:11 THOMS, Gary
0:37:30 MONKMAN, Mick
0:37:31 PHILLIPS, Sue
0:37:38 HEARMON, Sam
0:37:41 STEPHENSON, Kenneth
0:37:44 CARMICHAEL, Raymond
0:37:47 WALTON, Graeme
0:37:53 HEWITSON, Robert
0:37:54 JARDIN, David
0:38:04 RICHARDSON, Marc
0:38:06 CLARKSON, Darren
0:38:07 BROWN, Ste
0:38:12 PHILLIPS, Dean
0:38:17 THWAITES, Gary
0:38:18 HOWEY, John
0:38:22 ALLEN, TONY
0:38:28 MORRIS, Robert
0:38:29 MCCORMACK, Luke
0:38:30 ROBBINS, Mike
0:38:35 BALL, Rachel

Team

Sunderland Harriers

Tyne Bridge Harriers

North York Moors A.C.
Sunderland Strollers
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Sunderland Harriers
Billingham Marsh House
Billingham Marsh House
Billingham Marsh House
Sedgefield Harriers

Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Billingham Marsh House

Durham City Harriers

North York Moors A.C.

Tyne Bridge Harriers
Sedgefield Harriers
Sunderland Strollers
Sedgefield Harriers

Billingham Marsh House
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
N.E. Veterans A.C.
Derwentside AC

Low Fell R.C.

Middlesbrough and Cleveland H

Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Billingham Marsh House
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Middlesbrough and Cleveland H
Sunderland Strollers

Billingham Marsh House
Sunderland Strollers

Coalfields RT

Thirsk & Sowerby Harriers
Derwentside AC

Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Sunderland Strollers
Coalfields RT

Sedgefield Harriers
Sunderland Strollers
Sunderland Strollers

Elvet Striders

Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Sunderland Strollers
Middlesbrough and Cleveland H
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
North York Moors A.C.

Darlington H. & A.C.
Sedgefield Harriers
Billingham Marsh House
Sedgefield Harriers
Elvet Striders

Durham City Harriers
Elswick Harriers
Sunderland Strollers
Billingham Marsh House
Billingham Marsh House
Sunderland Harriers
Sedgefield Harriers
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Sunderland Strollers
Sunderland Strollers
Sunderland Strollers
Billingham Marsh House
Sunderland Strollers

Results produced by Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers & AC.

Sunday 5 January 2014. 11:00 am

Race Age Category

Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 50
Senior Men
Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 40
Senior Lady
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 45
Senior Men
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Male Vet 45
Senior Lady
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 55
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 45
Senior Men
Senior Lady
Male Vet 60
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Male Vet 50
Senior Men
Male Vet 50
Senior Men
Female Vet 50
Senior Men
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 55
Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 50
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Lady

Pace

min/mile

05:55.1
05:56.1
05:59.5
06:11.7
06:13.1
06:18.5
06:19.3
06:20.1
06:26.3
06:27.7
06:30.5
06:37.3
06:38.3
06:38.9
06:39.5
06:40.5
06:42.9
06:43.7
06:48.9
06:49.1
06:49.3
06:51.1
06:52.5
06:54.7
06:57.7
06:59.3
07:01.7
07:02.3
07:02.4
07:03.0
07:06.2
07:08.4
07:10.2
07:10.4
07:12.2
07:13.0
07:14.2
07:14.8
07:15.0
07:15.2
07:15.4
07:15.6
07:17.4
07:17.8
07:18.6
07:18.8
07:20.6
07:21.6
07:24.2
07:24.6
07:25.0
07:26.0
07:29.8
07:30.0
07:31.4
07:32.0
07:32.6
07:33.2
07:34.4
07:34.6
07:36.6
07:37.0
07:37.2
07:38.2
07:39.2
07:39.4
07:40.2
07:41.4
07:41.6
07:41.8
07:42.8

Race Race
No  Posn
708 1
789 2
675 3
724 4
717 5
760 6
736 7
914 8
730 9
726 10
659 11
933 12
942 13
701 14
788 15
672 16
602 17
729 18
746 19
609 20
684 21
706 22
614 23
588 24
674 25
727 26
761 27
716 28
940 29
618 30
607 31
722 32
639 33
632 34
737 35
913 36
678 37
769 38
627 39
936 40
597 41
634 42
768 43
694 44
748 45
904 46
750 47
707 48
743 49
718 50
654 51
944 52
902 53
926 54
681 55
619 56
622 57
799 58
719 59
732 60
787 61
910 62
945 63
638 64
661 65
610 66
725 67
908 68
617 69
671 70
613 71
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Old Monks Race, Multi Terrain Race - Sunday 5 January 2014. 11:00 am
Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order.

Place
72
73

113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

Time
0:38:36
0:38:37
0:38:39
0:38:44
0:38:48
0:38:54
0:39:00
0:39:04
0:39:06
0:39:10
0:39:12
0:39:23
0:39:28
0:39:33
0:39:38
0:39:48
0:39:50
0:39:56
0:40:00
0:40:02
0:40:13
0:40:25
0:40:28
0:40:39
0:40:44
0:40:54
0:40:55
0:40:59
0:41:08
0:41:09
0:41:13
0:41:18
0:41:19
0:41:22
0:41:23
0:41:26
0:41:32
0:41:44
0:41:54
0:42:05
0:42:08
0:42:12
0:42:17
0:42:22
0:42:23
0:42:26
0:42:32
0:42:38
0:43:00
0:43:02
0:43:05
0:43:06
0:43:07
0:43:11
0:43:12
0:43:23
0:43:44
0:43:48
0:43:50
0:43:50
0:43:55
0:43:55
0:44:07
0:44:10
0:44:18
0:44:21
0:44:35
0:44:39
0:44:48
0:45:01
0:45:14
0:45:26
0:45:37
0:45:40
0:45:46

Name

DUNHAM, Martin
ANSBRO, Darren
CAIRNS, Brian
WILLS, Gareth
CAVEY, Simon
BELL, Tricia
COXON, David
WEATHERILL, Kevin
GROARK, David
CLOSE, Colin
WALLACE, David
ROBINSON, Glenn
RALPH, Mark
FEARNS, Claire
KIRK, David
RICHARDSON, Colin
BAMLETT, Joanna
SHERWOOD, Trevor
STEPHENSON, Sharon
MINNS, Stephen
COX, Malcolm
HEAVISIDE, Andrew
DIXON, Michael
DAVIDSON, Alistair
KIRK, Bill

DUKE, Christopher
CHAMPION, Joy
MAYNARD, Jenna
WATSON, Phil
WILSON, Keith
MCNIFF, Stephen
EDWARDS, Dave
TIERNAN, Anthony
ROBSON, Alister
WALKER, Allison
MCCOY, Stephen
WALTON, James
STOBIE, Michael
LIGHTFOOQT, Craig
AUSTON, Gary
FEATHERSTONE, Andrew
SHAW, Nigel
WALLACE, Jonathan
HARRIS, Ian
HENDERSON, Michael
SPINK, Jane
JOHNSON, Emma
FARQUHARSON, Walter
WHARTON, Paul
PINTO, Mark
LITTLEMORE, Michelle
HEARMON, Chris
MACK, Oliver

MACK, Laura
JOHNSON, James
CAMPBELL, James
STOKES, Kay
ROLFE, Allison
GLAISTER, Paul
DYKES, Louise
SMITH, David
GILLSON, Neal
RICHARDSON, Craig
HARDCASTLE, Stuart
ROWLEY, Peter
MOWBRAY, Robin
GRAHAM, David
LAWLOR, Simon
SHARP, Chris
CUTLER, Paul
JACONELLI, Mario
OUTTERSON, Louise
DACK, Sally
CLOUSTON, David
CORBETT, Lee

Team

Tyne Bridge Harriers
Billingham Marsh House
Sunderland Strollers
Sunderland Strollers
Sedgefield Harriers

Cleveland Tri Club

Durham City Harriers
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Sunderland Strollers

Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers

Sunderland Strollers
Richmond & Zetland Harriers
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers

Middlesbrough and Cleveland H
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Shildon Running & A.C.
Sunderland Strollers

Sunderland Strollers

Sunderland Strollers
Sunderland Strollers
Sunderland Strollers
Sunderland Strollers
Sunderland Strollers
North York Moors A.C.

Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Sunderland Strollers

Elvet Striders

Durham City Harriers
Sunderland Strollers

Billingham Marsh House
Billingham Marsh House
Sedgefield Harriers
Billingham Marsh House
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Sedgefield Harriers
Billingham Marsh House
Sunderland Strollers
Sedgefield Harriers
Billingham Marsh House
Billingham Marsh House
Billingham Marsh House

Low Fell R.C.
Sedgefield Harriers

Sunderland Strollers
Coalfields RT

Billingham Marsh House

Esk Valley Fell Club
Sedgefield Harriers

Billingham Marsh House
Sedgefield Harriers

Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers

Swaledale Road Runners
Quakers Running Club
Wallsend Harriers
Derwentside AC

Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Billingham Marsh House
Sunderland Strollers
Sunderland Strollers
Billingham Marsh House
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Sunderland Strollers

Results produced by Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers & AC.

Race Age Category

Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Senior Men
Female Vet 60
Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 55
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 40
Senior Lady
Male Vet 60
Male Vet 50
Senior Lady
Male Vet 45
Female Vet 40
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 55
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 55
Male Vet 45
Female Vet 45
Senior Lady
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 60
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 55
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 40
Female Vet 45
Male Vet 45
Senior Men
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 50
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 45
Senior Men
Female Vet 35
Senior Lady
Male Vet 60
Male Vet 45
Senior Men
Female Vet 40
Female Vet 50
Male Vet 40
Female Vet 35
Senior Men
Senior Men
Female Vet 55
Female Vet 45
Male Vet 45
Female Vet 35
Male Vet 55
Senior Men
Senior Men
Male Vet 55
Male Vet 55
Male Vet 60
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 40
Female Vet 40
Female Vet 50
Male Vet 65
Senior Men

Pace

min/mile

07:43.0
07:43.2
07:43.6
07:44.6
07:45.4
07:46.6
07:47.8
07:48.6
07:49.0
07:49.8
07:50.2
07:52.4
07:53.4
07:54.4
07:55.4
07:57.4
07:57.8
07:59.0
07:59.8
08:00.2
08:02.4
08:04.8
08:05.4
08:07.6
08:08.6
08:10.6
08:10.8
08:11.6
08:13.4
08:13.6
08:14.4
08:15.4
08:15.6
08:16.2
08:16.4
08:17.0
08:18.2
08:20.6
08:22.6
08:24.8
08:25.4
08:26.2
08:27.2
08:28.2
08:28.4
08:29.0
08:30.2
08:31.4
08:35.8
08:36.2
08:36.8
08:37.0
08:37.2
08:38.0
08:38.2
08:40.4
08:44.6
08:45.4
08:45.8
08:45.8
08:46.8
08:46.8
08:49.2
08:49.8
08:51.4
08:52.0
08:54.8
08:55.6
08:57.4
09:00.0
09:02.6
09:05.0
09:07.2
09:07.8
09:09.0

Race Race
No  Posn
800 72
643 73
937 74
934 75
621 76
720 77
604 78
691 79
770 80
715 81
594 82
628 83
754 84
951 85
648 86
932 87
640 88
711 89
660 90
915 91
744 92
949 93
782 94
783 95
930 96
615 97
752 98
795 99
780 100
775 101
911 102
779 103
939 104
784 105
723 106
906 107
907 108
946 109
917 110
690 111
644 112
689 113
903 114
920 115
909 116
776 117
645 118
740 119
620 120
651 121
759 122
683 123
698 124
699 125
773 126
629 127
680 128
625 129
791 130
631 131
786 132
658 133
935 134
794 135
676 136
696 137
938 138
705 139
592 140
703 141
928 142
753 143
685 144
665 145
764 146
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Old Monks Race, Multi Terrain Race - Sunday 5 January 2014. 11:00 am
Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order.

Place
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221

Time  Name

0:45:48 MURLEY, Nicola
0:45:49 SURTEES, Graeme
0:45:57 NAISBIT, Jan
0:46:02 DAWKINS, Lisa
0:46:05 WATSON, Lesley
0:46:06 RUDGE, I

0:46:07 FOSTER, Lynne
0:46:10 NEW, John
0:46:18 WALKER, Kirsty
0:46:20 WALLACE, Michael
0:46:22 RUTHERFORD, Bill
0:46:30 ROUND, David
0:46:31 MILLER, Ian
0:46:33 BAINES, Diane
0:46:33 WATERS, Stuart
0:46:42 CORCORAN, Adam
0:47:00 LYNCH, Gary
0:47:14 HALL, Richard
0:47:21 BEST, Karen
0:47:25 SMITH, Brian
0:47:40 WILLIAMS, Michael
0:47:43 PAYNE, Richard
0:47:44 QUINN, Paula
0:48:00 COLEMAN, Michael
0:48:06 GLAISTER, Tracey
0:48:19 CLARKSON, Matthew
0:48:51 SURTEES, Cary
0:48:58 BULLEY, Sarah
0:49:06 AVERY, Ron
0:49:08 ANDERSON, Kirsty
0:49:10 DUNCAN, Audrey
0:49:17 WALKER, Marie
0:49:22 ANDERSON, Joanne
0:49:39 ELLIS, Stephen
0:49:46 DENT, Nicola
0:49:55 GOWLAND, Kerry
0:49:56 EXLEY, Kendra
0:49:57 GRAY, Judith
0:50:07 EDWARDS, Pat
0:50:12 SYKES, Chris
0:50:16 NICHOLSON, Rob
0:50:19 SPITTLE, Julia
0:50:19 SAWYER, David
0:50:19 CARRUTHERS, Lynne
0:50:27 O'NEILL, Tricia
0:50:36 CANE, Julie
0:51:04 LATCHAM, James
0:51:07 HINDMARSH, Eric
0:51:20 BOWYER, Sarah
0:51:26 CONNOLLY, Jill
0:51:29 MAYNE, Julia
0:51:29 TAIT, Suzanne
0:51:34 MCGINLEY, Barbara
0:51:35 DIXON, Amy
0:51:54 HUXLEY, Doreen
0:52:04 WALKER, Andrea
0:52:11 FOSTER, David
0:52:19 DIXON, Sam
0:52:22 PAPE, Lewis
0:52:27 SUTTON-HAIGH, Nik
0:52:28 FOSTER, Di
0:52:28 EASBY, Richard
0:52:41 KIRK, Anne
0:52:42 HUDSON, Sheila
0:53:00 HEDLEY, Katie
0:53:08 DEARY, Terry
0:53:10 NISBET, Julie
0:53:26 BURN, Christine
0:54:15 CAMPBELL, Louise
0:54:16 GALLILEE, Tony
0:54:18 GRACE, Mark
0:54:18 PHILLIPS, Bev
0:54:29 TURNBULL, Kelly
0:54:36 DIXON, Ruth
0:55:35 STOKER, Sarah

Team

Sunderland Strollers
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Sunderland Strollers

Shildon Running & A.C.
Shildon Running & A.C.
Sunderland Strollers

Wigan Pheonix

Sunderland Strollers

Sedgefield Harriers

Sedgefield Harriers

Thirsk & Sowerby Harriers
Billingham Marsh House
Billingham Marsh House
Elvet Striders

Sedgefield Harriers

Thirsk & Sowerby Harriers
Billingham Marsh House
Quakers Running Club
Sedgefield Harriers
Elswick Harriers

Sedgefield Harriers
Billingham Marsh House
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Sunderland Strollers

Elvet Striders

Sunderland Strollers
Sedgefield Harriers
Sunderland Strollers

Elvet Striders

Shildon Running & A.C.

Billingham Marsh House
Shildon Running & A.C.
Thirsk & Sowerby Harriers
Aycliffe Running Club
Swaledale Road Runners
Sedgefield Harriers
Durham City Harriers
Sunderland Strollers
Shildon Running & A.C.

Billingham Marsh House
Sunderland Strollers
Billingham Marsh House
Sedgefield Harriers

Billingham Marsh House
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Sedgefield Harriers

Sunderland Strollers
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers

Thirsk & Sowerby Harriers
Sunderland Strollers
Sunderland Strollers
Sunderland Strollers
Derwentside AC

Aycliffe Running Club
Thirsk & Sowerby Harriers
Esk Valley Fell Club

N.E. Veterans A.C.
Billingham Marsh House
Aycliffe Running Club

Sedgefield Harriers

Results produced by Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers & AC.

Race Age Category

Female Vet 40
Male Vet 50
Female Vet 45
Female Vet 35
Female Vet 50
Male Vet 40
Female Vet 40
Male Vet 50
Senior Lady
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 50
Male Vet 50
Senior Men
Female Vet 50
Male Vet 40
Senior Men
Male Vet 45
Senior Men
Female Vet 35
Male Vet 40
Male Vet 55
Male Vet 55
Senior Lady
Male Vet 40
Female Vet 45
Senior Men
Female Vet 45
Senior Lady
Male Vet 60
Female Vet 35
Female Vet 55
Female Vet 40
Female Vet 35
Male Vet 60
Female Vet 40
Female Vet 35
Female Vet 45
Female Vet 40
Female Vet 55
Male Vet 60
Male Vet 55
Female Vet 55
Male Vet 40
Female Vet 50
Female Vet 50
Female Vet 40
Senior Men
Male Vet 55
Female Vet 45
Female Vet 55
Senior Lady
Senior Lady
Senior Lady
Female Vet 35
Female Vet 50
Female Vet 40
Male Vet 40
Female Vet 45
Senior Men
Female Vet 45
Female Vet 40
Male Vet 55
Female Vet 50
Female Vet 60
Senior Lady
Male Vet 65
Senior Lady
Female Vet 55
Female Vet 40
Male Vet 45
Male Vet 50
Female Vet 45
Female Vet 35
Female Vet 35
Senior Lady

Pace

min/mile

09:09.4
09:09.6
09:11.2
09:12.2
09:12.8
09:13.0
09:13.2
09:13.8
09:15.4
09:15.8
09:16.2
09:17.8
09:18.0
09:18.4
09:18.4
09:20.2
09:23.8
09:26.6
09:28.0
09:28.8
09:31.8
09:32.4
09:32.6
09:35.8
09:37.0
09:39.6
09:46.0
09:47.4
09:49.0
09:49.4
09:49.8
09:51.2
09:52.2
09:55.6
09:57.0
09:58.8
09:59.0
09:59.2
10:01.2
10:02.2
10:03.0
10:03.6
10:03.6
10:03.6
10:05.2
10:07.0
10:12.6
10:13.2
10:15.8
10:17.0
10:17.6
10:17.6
10:18.6
10:18.8
10:22.6
10:24.6
10:26.0
10:27.6
10:28.2
10:29.2
10:29.4
10:29.4
10:32.0
10:32.2
10:35.8
10:37.4
10:37.8
10:41.0
10:50.8
10:51.0
10:51.4
10:51.4
10:53.6
10:55.0
11:06.8

Race Race
No  Posn
766 147
657 148
925 149
704 150
781 151
924 152
739 153
921 154
756 155
927 156
763 157
633 158
664 159
735 160
923 161
772 162
605 163
952 164
767 165
798 166
793 167
901 168
777 169
731 170
790 171
710 172
656 173
603 174
905 175
796 176
757 177
695 178
943 179
677 180
734 181
702 182
745 183
931 184
738 185
606 186
741 187
679 188
774 189
714 190
749 191
733 192
950 193
641 194
751 195
765 196
642 197
686 198
635 199
649 200
742 201
601 202
762 203
591 204
797 205
653 206
652 207
612 208
929 209
755 210
616 211
922 212
778 213
626 214
623 215
624 216
948 217
747 218
941 219
663 220
728 221
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Old Monks Race, Multi Terrain Race - Sunday 5 January 2014. 11:00 am
Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order.

Place
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241

Time
0:55:54
0:55:59
0:56:22
0:57:10
0:57:10
0:57:39
0:58:20
1:00:18
1:00:43
1:00:43
1:02:09
1:02:13
1:02:13
1:04:06
1:04:53
1:04:53
1:06:41
1:06:41
1:07:24
1:07:54

Name

JACKSON, Ruth
HARKER, Joe

CADDELL, Sharon

HALL, Diane
SAFFIN, Terry
ENISZ, Erika
CODLING, Ian
HARDY, Andy

WHITAKER, Emma

BELL, Michael

ROBINSON, Cheryll
LIGHTFOOT, Rosanne

ALI, Hamzah
TWEEDY, Julie
DAVIES, Bev
DAVIES, Marc

MCGRATH, Christopher

MCGRATH, Julie

CODLING, Marian
ROUTLEDGE, George

Team

Durham City Harriers
Billingham Marsh House
New Marske Harriers A.C.
New Marske Harriers A.C.
Billingham Marsh House
Thirsk & Sowerby Harriers

Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Billingham Marsh House
Billingham Marsh House

Billingham Marsh House
Thirsk & Sowerby Harriers
Thirsk & Sowerby Harriers

Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers
Thirsk & Sowerby Harriers
Heaton Harriers

There were 241 finishers in the All Competitors category.

Results produced by Hartlepool Burn Road Harriers & AC.

Race Age Category

Senior Lady
Male Vet 70
Female Vet 40
Female Vet 50
Female Vet 50
Female Vet 70
Male Vet 70
Male Vet 45
Senior Lady
Senior Men
Female Vet 55
Female Vet 50
Senior Men
Female Vet 45
Female Vet 50
Male Vet 50
Senior Men
Female Vet 50
Female Vet 70
Male Vet 65

Pace

min/mile

11:10.6
11:11.6
11:16.2
11:25.8
11:25.8
11:31.6
11:39.8
12:03.4
12:08.4
12:08.4
12:25.6
12:26.4
12:26.4
12:49.0
12:58.4
12:58.4
13:20.0
13:20.0
13:28.6
13:34.6

Race Race
No  Posn
667 222
771 223
947 224
608 225
662 226
646 227
697 228
785 229
712 230
713 231
647 232
919 233
916 234
918 235
687 236
688 237
636 238
637 239
792 240
721 241
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